2011 Bloomington South Regional

Name

103

1. Jacob Boomsma
2. Cory O’Neal

3. Seth Clawson

4. Joseph Gilham
5. Lane Luhn

6. Royce Low

112

1. Luke Schroeder
2. Mitchell Gilbert
3. Tyler Bryant

4. Austin Ely

5. Zach Runyon

6. Samuel Summitt

119

1. Robby Taylor

2. Dakota Case

3. Ezequiel Gomez

4. Devin Broukal

5. Nathaniel Sullivan
6. Marshall Holwager

125

1. Baron Rieker

2. Joey Resch

3. Michael Humphrey
4. Aaron Bullock

5. Renner Winston

6. Dylan Crusenberry

130
1. Zach Rieker
2. Gage Kelly

3. Conner Montgomery

4. Austin Bell

School

Bloomington South
Southwestern
Edgewood

Sullivan

Jennings County
Terre Haute North

Southwestern
Columbus East
Edgewood

Brown County
Bloomington South
Bloomington North

Madison

Terre Haute South
Columbus North
Owen Valley
Sullivan

Jennings County

Columbus East
Jennings County
Southwestern
Brown County
Terre Haute South
Edgewood

Columbus East
Scottsburg
Jennings County
Northview

Grade

12th
10th

11th
9th

12th
10th
11th
9th

10th
11th

12th
12th
1Oth
9th

11th
1Oth

12th
12th
11th
11th
11th
12th

12th
11th
10th
11th

Record

40-0
36-6
14-3
28-7
20-14
16-15

45-1
21-10
36-9
25-15
26-16
23-9

37-6
19-4
23-13
28-3
25-9
36-8

39-6
38-7
32-10
27-11
13-16
30-15

38-7
37-7
36-9
22-7



5. Dalton Kemp
6. Jordan Castillo

135

1. Steven Rieker
2. AJ. Kerr

3. Jordan Gast

4. Jordan Partee
5. Robert Stewart
6. Benji Loyd

140

1. Phelan Montgomery
2. Spencer Boyd

3. Jedidiah Page

4. Tim Shuler

5. Will Coons

6. Draden Box

145

1. Quincy Richey
2. Ben Farmer

3. Jedidiah Cox

4. Justin Aimers

5. Ryan Cowden

6. Brandon Baughn

152

1. Tsali Lough

2. Zach Adams
3. Sam Horrocks
4. Caleb Ogle

5. Sawyer Smith
6. Brody Girton

160

1. Gabe Holt

2. Clayton Fiddler
3. Larry Shaffer
4. Ryan Roach

5. Evan White

Owen Valley
Bloomington South

Columbus East
Edgewood
Jennings County
Madison

Owen Valley
Seymour

Terre Haute South
Bloomington South
Terre Haute North
Columbus East
Seymour

Jennings County

Brown County
Bloomington South
Sullivan

Columbus North
Edgewood

Bedford North Lawrence

Terre Haute South
Madison
Bloomington South
Columbus East
Columbus North
Northview

Columbus North
Bloomington
Northview
West Vigo
Owen Valley

12th
11th

12th
12th
11th

12th
11th

12th
12th
12th
11th
12th
11th

11th
12th
11th
12th
12th
11th

11th
11th
12th
12th
10th
11th

12th
10th
10th
12th
12th

20-8
4-2

42-2
34-1
33-7
28-21
23-5
17-15

34-0
37-3
19-13
30-10
7-11
28-16

28-1
18-3
29-6
18-15
24-21
9-8

35-2
45-5
34-6
29-14
19-17
24-18

34-3
32-10
35-10
13-4
19-8



6. Ethan Weber

171

1. Brock Wathen
2. Joey Todd

3. Jeff Spicer

4. Cory Bland

5. Samuel Cook
6. Ashton Brierly

189

1. Garret Goldman
2. Colton Bridges
3. Brandon Pleake
4.).). Huddleston
5. Eli Teague

6. Tyler Morrison

215

1. David Knight

2. lyan Bass

3. Dalton Young

4. Aaron See

5. Chance Ahlbrand
6. Mike Hill

285

1. Mark Collett

2. Thomas Emmitt

3. Beau Judd

4. Marty Scales

5. Nicholas Brownfield
6. Joel Blakely

Madison

Jennings County
Bloomington South
Edgewood
Columbus North
Terre Haute South
Columbus East

Bloomington North
Bloomington South
Northview
Columbus East
Columbus North
Jennings County

Terre Haute North
Jennings County
Madison
Northview
Seymour

Owen Valley

Jennings County
Columbus East
Northview
Southwestern
West Vigo

Terre Haute South

10th

11th
12th
12th
11th
11th
12th

12th
11th
12th
11th
9th

12th

12th
12th
12th
12th
12th
12th

22-20

42-2
18-11
41-4
22-13
18-12
32-7

33-0
31-12
22-6
14-15
21-15
32-15

35-0
19-1
38-8
35-6
14-15
17-12

41-3
35-10
31-11
21-26
21-8
15-14



