## Bloomington South Regional

Name	School	Grade	Record
103		*h	
1. Jacob Boomsma	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	40-0
2. Cory O'Neal	Southwestern	10 <sup>th</sup>	36-6
3. Seth Clawson	Edgewood	9 <sup>th</sup>	14-3
4. Joseph Gilham	Sullivan	11 <sup>th</sup>	28-7
5. Lane Luhn	Jennings County	9 <sup>th</sup>	20-14
6. Royce Low	Terre Haute North	9 <sup>th</sup>	16-15
112			
1. Luke Schroeder	Southwestern	12 <sup>th</sup>	45-1
2. Mitchell Gilbert	Columbus East	10 <sup>th</sup>	21-10
3. Tyler Bryant	Edgewood	11 <sup>th</sup>	36-9
4. Austin Ely	Brown County	9 <sup>th</sup>	25-15
5. Zach Runyon	Bloomington South	10 <sup>th</sup>	26-16
6. Samuel Summitt	Bloomington North	11 <sup>th</sup>	23-9
119			
1. Robby Taylor	Madison	12 <sup>th</sup>	37-6
2. Dakota Case	Terre Haute South	12 <sup>th</sup>	19-4
3. Ezequiel Gomez	Columbus North	10 <sup>th</sup>	23-13
4. Devin Broukal	Owen Valley	9 <sup>th</sup>	28-3
5. Nathaniel Sullivan	Sullivan	11 <sup>th</sup>	25-9
6. Marshall Holwager	Jennings County	10 <sup>th</sup>	36-8
125			
1. Baron Rieker	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	39-6
2. Joey Resch	Jennings County	12 <sup>th</sup>	38-7
3. Michael Humphrey	Southwestern	11 <sup>th</sup>	32-10
4. Aaron Bullock	Brown County	11 <sup>th</sup>	27-11
5. Renner Winston	Terre Haute South	11 <sup>th</sup>	13-16
6. Dylan Crusenberry	Edgewood	12 <sup>th</sup>	30-15
130			
1. Zach Rieker	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	38-7
2. Gage Kelly	Scottsburg	11 <sup>th</sup>	37-7
3. Conner Montgomery	Jennings County	10 <sup>th</sup>	36-9
4. Austin Bell	Northview	11 <sup>th</sup>	22-7

<ul><li>5. Dalton Kemp</li><li>6. Jordan Castillo</li></ul>	Owen Valley Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup> 11 <sup>th</sup>	20-8 4-2
135			
1. Steven Rieker	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	42-2
2. A.J. Kerr	Edgewood	12 <sup>th</sup>	34-1
3. Jordan Gast	Jennings County	11 <sup>th</sup>	33-7
4. Jordan Partee	Madison	9 <sup>th</sup>	28-21
5. Robert Stewart	Owen Valley	12 <sup>th</sup>	23-5
6. Benji Loyd	Seymour	11 <sup>th</sup>	17-15
<ul><li>140</li><li>1. Phelan Montgomery</li></ul>	Terre Haute South	12 <sup>th</sup>	34-0
Spencer Boyd	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	37-3
3. Jedidiah Page	Terre Haute North	12 <sup>th</sup>	19-13
4. Tim Shuler	Columbus East	11 <sup>th</sup>	30-10
5. Will Coons	Seymour	12 <sup>th</sup>	7-11
6. Draden Box	Jennings County	11 <sup>th</sup>	28-16
o. Braden box	Jennings country		20 10
145			
1. Quincy Richey	Brown County	11 <sup>th</sup>	28-1
2. Ben Farmer	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	18-3
3. Jedidiah Cox	Sullivan	11 <sup>th</sup>	29-6
4. Justin Aimers	Columbus North	12 <sup>th</sup>	18-15
5. Ryan Cowden	Edgewood	12 <sup>th</sup>	24-21
6. Brandon Baughn	Bedford North Lawrence	11 <sup>th</sup>	9-8
152			
1. Tsali Lough	Terre Haute South	11 <sup>th</sup>	35-2
2. Zach Adams	Madison	11 <sup>th</sup>	45-5
3. Sam Horrocks	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	34-6
4. Caleb Ogle	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	29-14
5. Sawyer Smith	Columbus North	10 <sup>th</sup>	19-17
6. Brody Girton	Northview	11 <sup>th</sup>	24-18
160			
1. Gabe Holt	Columbus North	12 <sup>th</sup>	34-3
2. Clayton Fiddler	Bloomington	10 <sup>th</sup>	32-10
3. Larry Shaffer	Northview	10 <sup>th</sup>	35-10
4. Ryan Roach	West Vigo	12 <sup>th</sup>	13-4
5. Evan White	Owen Valley	12 <sup>th</sup>	19-8

6. Ethan Weber	Madison	10 <sup>th</sup>	22-20
171			
1. Brock Wathen	Jennings County	11 <sup>th</sup>	42-2
2. Joey Todd	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	18-11
3. Jeff Spicer	Edgewood	12 <sup>th</sup>	41-4
4. Cory Bland	Columbus North	11 <sup>th</sup>	22-13
5. Samuel Cook	Terre Haute South	11 <sup>th</sup>	18-12
6. Ashton Brierly	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	32-7
189			
1. Garret Goldman	Bloomington North	12 <sup>th</sup>	33-0
2. Colton Bridges	Bloomington South	12 <sup>th</sup>	31-12
3. Brandon Pleake	Northview	12 <sup>th</sup>	22-6
4. J.J. Huddleston	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	14-15
5. Eli Teague	Columbus North	11 <sup>th</sup>	21-15
6. Tyler Morrison	Jennings County	12 <sup>th</sup>	32-15
215			
1. David Knight	Terre Haute North	12 <sup>th</sup>	35-0
2. Iyan Bass	Jennings County	11 <sup>th</sup>	19-1
3. Dalton Young	Madison	12 <sup>th</sup>	38-8
4. Aaron See	Northview	11 <sup>th</sup>	35-6
5. Chance Ahlbrand	Seymour	9 <sup>th</sup>	14-15
6. Mike Hill	Owen Valley	12 <sup>th</sup>	17-12
285			
1. Mark Collett	Jennings County	12 <sup>th</sup>	41-3
2. Thomas Emmitt	Columbus East	12 <sup>th</sup>	35-10
3. Beau Judd	Northview	12 <sup>th</sup>	31-11
4. Marty Scales	Southwestern	12 <sup>th</sup>	21-26
5. Nicholas Brownfield	West Vigo	12 <sup>th</sup>	21-8
6. Joel Blakely	Terre Haute South	12 <sup>th</sup>	15-14